503426742 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473376

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA							
			Name	Execution Date			
TORU FUJII	05/26/2015						
ALAIN GOULET	05/26/2015						
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА						
Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)						
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS						
City:	94220 CHARENTON LE PONT						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Name:	NIKON CORPORATION						
Street Address:	SHINAGAWA INTERCITY TOWER C						
Internal Address:	2-15-3, KONAN						
City:	ΜΙΝΑΤΟ-ΚՍ, ΤΟΚΥΟ						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:1472		1472	5996				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Phone: (703)903-9000							
Email: ctexidor@milesstockbridge.com, ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com Correspondent Name: MITCHELL W. SHAPIRO							
Correspondent Name:MITCHELL W. SHAPIROAddress Line 1:MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.							
			PINNACLE DRIVE, SUITE 1500				
Address Line 4:			DNS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBFR		XA-12881/T3910-21581US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHERRISE TEXIDOR				
SIGNATURE:			/Cherrise Texidor/				

08/06/2015

DATE SIGNED:

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

FRESNEL LENS AND OPTICAL DEVICE

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as Application No. PCT/JP2013/082897 filed on December 2, 2013; and

WHEREAS,

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of France, and having its principal office at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton Le Pont, France, and NIKON CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-3, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for their interest, for the exclusive use of ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns.

TOKYO, JAPAN, this day of May 26, 2015. By: Tor Film Executed at Executed at , this day of , 2015. By:_ Alain GOULET

MILES&STOCKBRIDGE :0357828707

N130297P/USO 2/4

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

FRESNEL LENS AND OPTICAL DEVICE

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as Application No. **PCT/JP2013/082897** filed on **December 2, 2013**; and

WHEREAS, .

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of France, and having its principal office at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton Le Pont, France, and NIKON CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at Shinagawa Intercity Tower C, 2-15-3, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for their interest, for the exclusive use of ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns.

Executed	at		, this	day of	, 2015.
	• .		ву:	Toru FUJII	
				TOTU FUJII	•
Executed	at	CRETEIL, FRANC	ϵ , this	26 day of	Mary , 2015.
,			By:_	Nain COURT	

PATENT REEL: 036271 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 08/06/2015